

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1677/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2007 in DBCSA No. 974/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATED STONE INDS., KOTAH LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr.Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.
For Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, three weeks time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

Court Master

Court Master