

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4632 OF 2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

ASSOCIATED STONE INDS., KOTAH LTD. & ANR

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal granted by this Hon'ble Court on 17.07.2009 in SLP(C) No. 1677/2008 against the final judgment and order dated 29.03.2007 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench at Jaipur in DBCSA(w) No. 974/1996.

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter above mentioned . Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mrs. Anil katiyar , Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for Appellant and Respondent No.2 have filed their respective statement of case but the same has not been filed by Counsel for Respondent No. 1 so far.

It is lastly submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 20.02.2014, when the following order was passed:-

"Respondent No. 1 has not filled the statement of case within the time granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dated 15.07.213.

No further steps are required to be taken.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

..2..

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of February , 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate.
2. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate.
3. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MATTER FOR:07.02.2017

COURT NO.2

ITEM NO. 105

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 721 OF 2013

M/S YESHWANT GRAMIN SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER, NAGPUR & ORS....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"List the matter after four weks.
Parties are at liberty to file additional
documents/affidavits."**

It is submitted that Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate has on 01.012.2016 filed an affidavit on behalf of State of Maharashtra. (Copy of the same is included in the appeal paper

book).

Service is complete on all the three respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
302, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar Ph-1, N.D.-91

2. Mr. P. Soma Sundram, Adv.
Flat No. 268, Tower-IV, Supreme Enclave, Mayur
Vihar Phase -1, New Delhi- 110091

3. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR