

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4632/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATED STONE INDS., KOTAH LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. S. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Wasim Qadari, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Ma. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, AORMr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is non-compliance of the order dated 01.12.2022 and the

affidavit in terms of the said order has not been filed by the appellant - the State of Rajasthan. We grant last opportunity to the appellant - the State of Rajasthan to file the said affidavit within a period of four weeks, failing which they will be burdened with the costs of Rs. 25,000/-, which would be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Rejoinder to the affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks after service of the affidavit.

Re-list on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of April, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)