

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 4632/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATED STONE INDS., KOTAH LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG (N/P)

Mr. S. Wasim Qadri, Sr. Adv. (N/P)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv./AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the State of Rajasthan, further two weeks' time is granted for filing the required affidavit in terms of the order dated 01.12.2022.

Re-list after two weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)